The Tender should be addressed to Head of Office, NSSO (FOD), RO, HUBBALLI. 

2. The tender is to be submitted in two parts comprising Part-I: Technical Bid & Part-II: Financial 

Bid. The Part-I (Technical Bid) should contain the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Bid Security) of 

Rs. 16000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand) only and statement showing compliance with the 

eligibility criteria/mentioned in the Section-B, above. The part-II (Financial Bid) should contain 

only the Financial offered as per the proforma G. Both the parts should be properly marked and 

enclosed in separate sealed envelopes for their proper identification.

[...]

NSSO(FOD), the Security Agency shall terminate the service of such employee at their own risk 

and responsibility. The security agency shall issue necessary instruction to its employees to act 

upon the instructions given by the NSSO(FOD).  

26. The earnest money deposit (EMD) of Rs.16000/- (Rupees Sixteen thousand only) in the 

form of demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of “Head of Office, NSSO(FOD), 

HUBBALLI” should be enclosed with the tender.  The EMD should remain valid for a 

period of 45 days beyond final bid validity period.  The tendor received without EMD